
 

“Leadership is the art of giving people a platform for spreading ideas that work.”   
Seth Godin 

 
Missouri Leadership Development Specialist 

Contact Information 
 

 

 

 
 

1. Southeast RPDC 

Tom Okruch 

tokruch@semo.edu 

800-401-6680 

2. Heart of Missouri RPDC 

Gena McCluskey 

mccluskeyg@missouri.edu  

800-214-2753 

3. Kansas City RPDC  

Teresa Tulipana 

tulipanat@umkc.edu  

816-235-5656 

4. Northeast RPDC  

Lynn Proctor 

lproctor@truman.edu  

888-878-7732 

5. Northwest RPDC  

Jennee Gregory 

jbarnes@nwmissouri.edu  

800-663-3348 

6. South Central RPDC  

Charlie Malam 

malamca@mst.edu  

800-667-0665   

7. Agency for Teaching,  

Leading and Learning 

Annette Cozort 

acozort@gmail.com  

800-735-3702  

8. Education Plus/ 

St. Louis RPDC  

Jen Tiller / Julie Sperry 

jtiller@edplus.org / jsperry@edpus.org  

800-835-8282 

9. Central RPDC  

Alan Bancroft 

wbancroft@ucmo.edu  

800-762-4146 
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